

Bid Tabulation
Greater New Haven Water Pollution Control Authority
Project No. CWF 2016-06
Bid Opening: September 15, 2020
11:00 AM Local Time



ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	Granite Inliner, LLC		National Water Main Cleaning Co.		Insituform Technologies		Green Mountain Pipeline Services	
				UNIT PRICE BID IN NUMBERS	TOTAL ITEM BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE BID IN NUMBERS	TOTAL ITEM BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE BID IN NUMBERS	TOTAL ITEM BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE BID IN NUMBERS	TOTAL ITEM BID PRICE
109.15	3-YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND	1	LS	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
405.02	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MILLING - 2"	5,000	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00
407.50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIR	1,500	SY	\$ 40.50	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 79,500.00
407.60	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPAIR	1,500	SY	\$ 52.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 180,000.00
407.70	2" OVERLAY	5,000	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00
407.801	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" OR 12" WHITE OR YELLOW (FAST-DRYING PAINT)	3,000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
407.802	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE OR YELLOW (EPOXY RESIN)	4,500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00
407.802	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKINGS 12" WHITE OR YELLOW (EPOXY RESIN)	500	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4.69	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
516.01	SANITARY SEWER FLOW CONTROL AND BYPASS PUMPING OF THE FARM RIVER TRUNK SEWER	1	LS	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 639,000.00	\$ 639,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00
516.02	SANITARY SEWER FLOW CONTROL, BYPASS PUMPING, AND DEWATERING OF THE SHORT BEACH ROAD SIPHON	1	LS	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
518.0101	SANITARY SEWER HYDRAULIC CLEANING (LIGHT) (PIPE DIAMETER < 18")	10,400	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,800.00
518.0102	SANITARY SEWER HYDRAULIC CLEANING (HEAVY) (PIPE DIAMETER < 18")	7,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,000.00
518.0201	SANITARY SEWER HYDRAULIC CLEANING (LIGHT) (18" ≤ PIPE DIAMETER < 36")	2,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
518.0202	SANITARY SEWER HYDRAULIC CLEANING (HEAVY) (18" ≤ PIPE DIAMETER < 36")	1,300	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00
518.0301	SANITARY SEWER HYDRAULIC CLEANING (LIGHT) (PIPE DIAMETER ≥ 36")	500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
518.0302	SANITARY SEWER HYDRAULIC CLEANING (HEAVY) (PIPE DIAMETER ≥ 36")	2,900	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 5.77	\$ 16,733.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 37,700.00

Bid Tabulation
Greater New Haven Water Pollution Control Authority
Project No. CWF 2016-06
Bid Opening: September 15, 2020
11:00 AM Local Time



ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	Granite Inliner, LLC		National Water Main Cleaning Co.		Insituform Technologies		Green Mountain Pipeline Services	
				UNIT PRICE BID IN NUMBERS	TOTAL ITEM BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE BID IN NUMBERS	TOTAL ITEM BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE BID IN NUMBERS	TOTAL ITEM BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE BID IN NUMBERS	TOTAL ITEM BID PRICE
520.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING	13,100	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 458,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 366,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 366,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 353,700.00
520.0102	10" SANITARY SEWER CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING	1,400	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 40,600.00
520.0103	12" SANITARY SEWER CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING	2,900	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 89,900.00
520.0104	18" SANITARY SEWER CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING	3,300	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 257,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 257,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 283,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 161,700.00
520.0105	36" SANITARY SEWER CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING	2,500	LF	\$ 178.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 487,500.00
520.10	RE-ESTABLISH HOUSE SERVICE CONNECTIONS	360	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,000.00
520.11	CUT PROTRUDING TAPS	18	EA	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
520.1201	SEWER LATERAL / SEWER MAIN CONNECTION LINING (TOP HAT) (PIPE DIAMETER ≤ 10")	70	EA	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 150,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 139,650.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 147,000.00
520.1202	SEWER LATERAL / SEWER MAIN CONNECTION LINING (TOP HAT) (PIPE DIAMETER = 12")	25	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 67,500.00
520.1203	SEWER LATERAL / SEWER MAIN CONNECTION LINING (TOP HAT) (PIPE DIAMETER = 18")	15	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 57,000.00
520.13	SEWER LATERAL / SEWER MAIN CONNECTION EPOXY-COATING REPAIR MORTAR REHABILITATION	30	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00
520.14	CHEMICAL GROUTING OF SEWER LATERALS	70	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00
520.15	CHEMICAL GROUTING OF SEWER JOINTS AND HOLES	70	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00
522.01	SANITARY SEWER TELEVISION INSPECTION (PIPE DIAMETER < 18")	17,400	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,800.00
522.02	SANITARY SEWER TELEVISION INSPECTION (18" ≤ PIPE DIAMETER < 36")	3,300	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,600.00
522.03	SANITARY SEWER TELEVISION INSPECTION (PIPE DIAMETER ≥ 36")	3,400	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,800.00

Bid Tabulation
Greater New Haven Water Pollution Control Authority
Project No. CWF 2016-06
Bid Opening: September 15, 2020
11:00 AM Local Time



ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	Granite Inliner, LLC		National Water Main Cleaning Co.		Insituform Technologies		Green Mountain Pipeline Services	
				UNIT PRICE BID IN NUMBERS	TOTAL ITEM BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE BID IN NUMBERS	TOTAL ITEM BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE BID IN NUMBERS	TOTAL ITEM BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE BID IN NUMBERS	TOTAL ITEM BID PRICE
523.0601	RESET SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0" - 12")	14	EA	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 40,600.00
523.0602	RESET SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (12" - 30")	14	EA	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 22,820.00	\$ 1,523.00	\$ 21,322.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50,400.00
523.0603	RESET SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (GREATER THAN 30")	5	EA	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 35,500.00
523.09	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHABILITATION NEW FRAME AND COVER	42	EA	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 70,980.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 121,800.00
523.10	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHABILITATION NEW WATERTIGHT FRAME AND COVER	12	EA	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 37,200.00
523.11	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHABILITATION EXTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	87	EA	\$ 840.00	\$ 73,080.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 68,556.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 143,550.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 121,800.00
524.01	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHABILITATION	1,750	VF	\$ 220.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 402,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 682,500.00
524.02	FLEX COAT CHIMNEY SEAL	158	EA	\$ 540.00	\$ 85,320.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 77,420.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 61,620.00
525.01	PARADISE AVENUE EASEMENT SEWER IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$ 1,350,200.00	\$ 1,350,200.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 2,230,000.00	\$ 2,230,000.00	\$ 2,100,000.00	\$ 2,100,000.00
971.01	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
971.02	POLICE PERSONNEL	1	AL	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
975.01	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
975.02	MOBILIZATION (Max. 3%)	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 5,490,840.00		\$ 5,323,493.00		\$ 5,873,033.00		\$ 6,199,520.00